
CAUSE NO. DC-14-14838 

DAWN NETTLES, 
Plaintiff, 

V. 

GTECH CORPORATION and 
The TEXAS LOTTERY COMMISSION 
Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS 

160TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Plaintiff, DAWN NETTLES, gives notice of her intent to appeal the trial court's Order 

signed on November 17, 2015 granting the Texas Lottery Commission’s Plea to the Jurisdiction 

and the trial court’s Order signed on December 15, 2015 granting GTECH’s First Amended Plea 

to the Jurisdiction. This appeal is taken to the Fifth Court of Appeals in Dallas, Texas. 

Respectfully submitted, 

LAGARDE LAW FIRM, P.C. 

Richard L. LaGarde 
SBN:  11819550 
Mary Ellis LaGarde 
SBN: 24037645 
3000 Weslayan Street, Suite 380 
Houston, Texas 77027 
Telephone:  (713) 993-0660 
Facsimile:   (713) 993-9007 
Email: richard@lagardelaw.com 

 mary@lagardelaw.com 

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF 
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MANFRED STERNBERG & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

_________________________________ 
Manfred Sternberg 
SBN: 19175775 
4550 Post Oak Place Dr. #119 
Houston, TX 77027 
Telephone:   (713) 622-4300 
Facsimile:    (713)622-9899 
Email: manfred@msternberg.com 

CO-COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served in 
accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure by electronic filing on this 30th day of 
December, 2015 to the following counsel of records: 

Kenneth E. Broughton 
State Bar No. 03087250 
Francisco Rivero 
State Bar No. 24046725 
BG Group Place 
811 Main Street, Ste. 1700 
Houston, TX 77002-6110 
Tel: 713-469-3819 
Fax: 713-469-3899 
kbroughton@reedsmith.com 
frivero@reedsmith.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
GTECH CORPORATION 

Ryan S. Mindell 
Assistant Attorney General 
Financial Litigation, Tax and Charitable Trusts 
Division 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, Texas 78711-2548 
Tel. 512-475-4075 
Fax 512-478-4013 
Email:ryan.mindell@texasattorneygeneral.gov 

COUNSEL FOR TEXAS LOTTERY COMMISSION 

RICHARD L. LAGARDE 
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